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How distri-
buted. 

When to be 
raid for. 

Claim of 
James Eloye 
allowed, 

worth county, two hundred copies of said Sim-
mons' new digest of Wisconsin reports, at six 
dollars per copy; provided, that said digest shall 
'contain in one volume a complete digest of vol-
umes forty-four to sixty-one inclusive, of the 
-official reports of the decisions of the Wisconsin 
supreme court, and under the same series of titles, 
a complete condensed digest of all the decisions of 
-said court published in previous reports up to and 
inclusive of volume forty-three; and that said 
.copies shall be of as good material, as well printed, 
and bound in good, substantial law binding, as his 
previous volumes of Wisconsin digests, and uni-
form therewith. 

SECTION 2. The copies so purchased shall be 
delivered to the secretary of state, at Madison, 
within two months after the publication thereof, 
shall be completed, and shall he by him distrib-
uted and disposed of in the same manner as is 
provided by law for the distribution of the reports 
of the supreme court. 

SECTION 3. Upon receipt of said two hundred 
copies of said digest, of such materials, and so 
printed and bound as provided by section 1, of 
this act, the account therefor, at the price afore-
said, shall be audited by the secretary of state and 
paid by the state treasurer, upon the warrant of 
said secretary of state, out of any money in the 
treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 

[No. 166, A.] 	[Published April 2!, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 429. 
AN ACT to authorize the common council of the 

city of Milwaukee to allow the claim of James 
Hoye for paving Erie street. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 
Milwaukee is hereby authorized and empowered 

• 
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to allow, and the mayor and city clerk are author-
ized and directed to sign and the comptroller to 
countersign, a city order in payment of the claim 
of James Hoye, when so allowed against said city, 
for the balance and sum of twelve hundred and 
seven dollars and twenty-six cents, for grading 
and paving 

i 
 Erie street from Broadway to Jeffer-

son street, n the third ward of said city, in 1880, 
under the verbal employment and contract of the 
board of public works of said city with him there-
for, after the determination of his written con-
tract with the city therefor; provided, that the 
sum so allowed shall be charged to the ward fund 
of said third ward. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 

[No. 37, A.] 	[Published April 16, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 430. 
AN ACT to provide for the erection and mainten-

ance of water works and lay water pipes in 
villages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 892, of the revised statutes, reidiraff 
is hereby amended, by adding thereto the follow- and mganten-
ing subdivision: 29. To construct and maintain 1:1,:rt:inwAtit 
water works for the supply of water to the inhab- 
itantsof the village, with necessary pumping ma-
chinery, buildings, reservoirs, mains, pipes and 
other convenient appliances; and to regulate tho 
mode of construction, the manner of making con-
nections therewith, the rent for the use of water, 
and all matters necessary to operating such sys-
tem; and the whole or a part of the cost of laying 
any street mains may be assessed upon the ad-
joining property in any street, or portion of street, 
in which the same may be laid, proportioned to 
frontage, upon the petition of a majority of the 
owners of property fronting upon such street or 
portion thereof, including the owners of at least 


